
 

Office of School Leadership and Engagement 
 

After School Child Care Programs 2024-2025 
School Site After School Child 

Care Agency 
Contact Person  

Telephone # 
E-Mail 

Address 
Las Hermanas Mirabel Community School  Family Service Society of 

Yonkers – THRIVE After 
School 

 
Anietra Guzman-Santana (914) 963-5118 

Ebony Carelock 

 
aguzmansantana@fssy.org 

ecarelock@fssy.org 
 

Cesar E. Chavez 
Museum 25 

Eugenia Maria de Hostos Family Service Society of 
Yonkers - SHINE After School 

Anietra Guzman Santana (914) 963-5118 
Eliott Van Pelt 

aguzmansantana@fssy.org 
evanpelt@fssy.org  

School 22  
The GOAL Program 

 
Kirk Daley (347)922-3374/(914) 963-3964 

fax: (914) 478-0332 

 
goalprogram@live.com  Westchester Hills School 29 

Montessori 31 
PEARLS/Hawthorne 
Casimir Pulaski  

 
Healthy Kids Program 

 
 

Adele Dowling (914) 760-4916 

 
adele@healthykidsprograms.com  

raeanne@healthykidsprograms.com  
Cross Hill Academy 
Patricia DiChiaro 
Montessori 27 
School 21 
School 5 The Children’s Club, Inc. Belkis Liranzo (914) 618-2986 Liranzob31@yahoo.com   

Dfernandez427@yahoo.com 
School 16  

 
Neighborhood Kids (KAP) 

 
 

Mr. Cloud (914)562-3632 

 
 

1commercialmania@gmail.com 
 
 

Martin Luther King 
 
Ella Fitzgerald Academy (formerly 
Scholastic) 
School 30 Caring Hands of Yonkers, Inc. Ms. Madeline Ramos (914) 720-3283 Caringhandsofyonkers@yahoo.com 

Madeline926@aol.com  Khalil Gibran 
Montessori Academy  

Smiley Faces 
Ms. Caridad Garcia (914) 424-3993 or 

(914)830-3532 
smileyfacesdc@aol.com  

Smileyfacesdc1@aol.com 
 

Rosemarie Ann Siragusa School Can We Talk Pre-School 
Lounge 

Lisa Irby (914) 588-2221 cwt_youth@yahoo.com 
Shanewah@aol.com 

 

The following schools do not have a program: School 17, 23, Paideia 15, 24, Boyce Thompson, Dodson, Enrico Fermi, Family 32, Sotomayor 

Updated 8/2/24 - LL 


